
Medallion Trust Series 2017-2 Servicers Certificate

Monthly Summary Distribution Details

Reporting Dates

Pool Closing Date 30 Nov 2017

Pool Notice Date 19 Aug 2021

Distribution Date 23 Aug 2021

Collection Start Date 01 Jul 2021

Collection End Date 31 Jul 2021

Collection Days 31

Accrual Start Date 23 Jul 2021

Accrual End Date 23 Aug 2021

Accrual Days 31

Securities on Issue

No of Certificates Initial Amount Initial Amount

Class A1 Notes  243,800  2,438,000,000.00AUD

Class A2 Notes  10,600  106,000,000.00AUD

Class B Notes  5,379  53,790,000.00AUD

Class C Notes  2,518  25,180,000.00AUD

Class D Notes  927  9,270,000.00AUD

Class E Notes  928  9,280,000.00AUD

Class F Notes  848  8,480,000.00AUD

Pool Size

Number of loans at issue  9,674.00

Number of loans at beginning  5,463.00

Number of loans at end  5,367.00

Losses

Number of Losses  0.00

Value of Losses  0.00

Interest Rate for Accrual Period

Note Interest Rate Coupon Margin Coupon Rate

Class A1 Notes 0.01000% 0.90000% 0.91000%

Class A2 Notes 0.01000% 1.35000% 1.36000%

Class B Notes 0.01000% 1.85000% 1.86000%

Class C Notes 0.01000% 2.35000% 2.36000%

Class D Notes 0.01000% 3.35000% 3.36000%

Class E Notes 0.01000% 4.55000% 4.56000%

Class F Notes 0.01000% 5.75000% 5.76000%

Monthly Accrual Period for Facilities 0.01000%

Distribution Payable on Distribution Date

Interest AggregateInterest Per Cert Principal AggregatePrincipal Per Cert Total Amount Per Cert Total Aggregate 

Class A1 Notes  782,598.00 3.21  112.90  27,525,020.00  116.11  28,307,618.00

Class A2 Notes  112,890.00 10.65  250.59  2,656,254.00  261.24  2,769,144.00

Class B Notes  78,318.24 14.56  250.59  1,347,923.61  265.15  1,426,241.85

Class C Notes  46,532.64 18.48  250.59  630,985.62  269.07  677,518.26

Class D Notes  24,389.37 26.31  250.59  232,296.93  276.90  256,686.30

Class E Notes  33,138.88 35.71  250.59  232,547.52  286.30  265,686.40

Class F Notes  38,253.28 45.11  250.59  212,500.32  295.70  250,753.60

 32,837,528.00 1,616.44 1,116,120.41 154.03Total  33,953,648.41 1,770.47

Pool Factors

Current DistributionPrevious Distribution

Class A1 Notes  0.40420100 0.41549100

Class A2 Notes  0.89715400 0.92221300

Class B Notes  0.89715400 0.92221300

Class C Notes  0.89715400 0.92221300

Class D Notes  0.89715400 0.92221300

Class E Notes  0.89715400 0.92221300

Class F Notes  0.89715400 0.92221300
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Medallion Trust Series 2017-2 Servicers Certificate

Monthly Summary Distribution Details

Aggregate

FCC + Offset Total 3,311,634.47

Other Income 0.00

Interest On Collections 378.23

Available Distribution Amount 3,312,012.70

Monthly Cashflow Working Sheet

Other Taxes 0.00

Trustee and Manager Fees 36,972.66

Servicing Fee 256,594.09

Liquidity Commitment Fee 9,172.60

Support Facility 1,082,732.40

FCC Other Creditors 2,011.49

Other Expense 220.74

Liquidity Repayment Amount 0.00

A1 Coupon 782,598.00

A2 Coupon 112,890.00

B Coupon 78,318.24

C Coupon 46,532.64

D Coupon 24,389.37

E Coupon 33,138.88

F Coupon 38,253.28

Principal Draw Repayment Amount 0.00

Principal Charge Off Reimbursement 0.00

Extraordinary Reserve Draw Repayment Amount 0.00

Arranging Fee 4,132.77

Required Distribution Amount 2,507,957.16

Income shortfall

Liquidity Facility Draw 0.00

Principal Draw 0.00

Extraordinary Expense Draw 0.00

Income Carryover Amount 0.00

Principal Chargeoff Unreimbursement 0.00

Principal Chargeoff 0.00

Total Principal Chargeoff Reimbursement Due 0.00

Payment Allocation Cascade

Due Amount Available Amount Paid Amount
Available Distribution Amount 3,312,012.70

Principal Draw 0.00

Liquidity Draw 0.00

Extraordinary Expense Draw 0.00

Available Funds 3,312,012.70

Other Taxes 0.00 3,312,012.70 0.00

Trustee and Manager Fees 36,972.66 3,312,012.70 36,972.66

Servicing Fee 256,594.09 3,275,040.04 256,594.09

Liquidity Commitment Fee 9,172.60 3,018,445.95 9,172.60

Support Facility 1,082,732.40 3,009,273.35 1,082,732.40

FCC Other Creditors 2,011.49 1,926,540.95 2,011.49

Other Expense 220.74 1,924,529.46 220.74

Liquidity Repayment Amount 0.00 1,924,308.72 0.00

A1 Coupon 782,598.00 1,924,308.72 782,598.00

A2 Coupon 112,890.00 1,141,710.72 112,890.00

B Coupon 78,318.24 1,028,820.72 78,318.24

C Coupon 46,532.64 950,502.48 46,532.64

D Coupon 24,389.37 903,969.84 24,389.37

E Coupon 33,138.88 879,580.47 33,138.88

F Coupon 38,253.28 846,441.59 38,253.28

Principal Draw Repayment Amount 0.00 808,188.31 0.00

Principal Charge Off Reimbursement 0.00 808,188.31 0.00

Extraordinary Reserve Draw Repayment Amount 0.00 808,188.31 0.00

Arranging Fee 4,132.77 808,188.31 4,132.77

Total Income Carryover Amount 0.00

Total Principal Chargeoff Reimbursement 0.00

Excess Distribution 804,055.54

Unpaid Facility Int Chg

      - Liquidity 0.00

      - Extraordinary Expense 0.00

Unpaid Security Interest Amount

      - Class A1 Notes 0.00

      - Class A2 Notes 0.00

      - Class B Notes 0.00

      - Class C Notes 0.00

      - Class D Notes 0.00

      - Class E Notes 0.00

      - Class F Notes 0.00
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Medallion Trust Series 2017-2 Servicers Certificate

Monthly Summary Distribution Details

Facilities Outstanding

Liquidity Commitment Facility Limit  12,000,000.00

Beginning Liquidity Commitment Facility  12,000,000.00

Previous Liquidity Facility Draw  0.00

Repayment of Liquidity Facility  0.00

Liquidity Facility Draw  0.00

Ending Liquidity Commitment Facility  12,000,000.00

Beginning Principal Draw  0.00

Previous Principal Draw  0.00

Repayment of Principal Draw  0.00

Principal Draw  0.00

Ending Principal Draw  0.00

ExtraOrdinary Expense Facility Limit  150,000.00

Beginning ExtraOrdinary Expense Facility  150,000.00

Previous ExtraOrdinary Expense Draw  0.00

Repayment of ExtraOrdinary Expense Facility  0.00

ExtraOrdinary Expense Draw  0.00

Ending ExtraOrdinary Expense Facility  150,000.00
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Medallion Trust Series 2017-2 Servicers Certificate

Monthly Summary Distribution Details

Coupon and Principal Distribution Workshee
Per Certificate Aggregate

Class A1 Notes

Unpaid Security Coupon (after last distribution date) 0.000.00

Interest on Unpaid Security Coupon 0.000.00

Security Coupon 782,598.003.21

Total Coupon 782,598.003.21

Unpaid Security Coupon (after last distribution date)

Interest on Unpaid Security Coupon 0.00

Security Coupon 782,598.00

Coupon Payable 782,598.003.21

Unpaid Security Coupon 0.00

Class A2 Notes

Unpaid Security Coupon (after last distribution date) 0.000.00

Interest on Unpaid Security Coupon 0.000.00

Security Coupon 112,890.0010.65

Total Coupon 112,890.0010.65

Unpaid Security Coupon (after last distribution date)

Interest on Unpaid Security Coupon 0.00

Security Coupon 112,890.00

Coupon Payable 112,890.0010.65

Unpaid Security Coupon 0.00

Class B Notes

Unpaid Security Coupon (after last distribution date) 0.000.00

Interest on Unpaid Security Coupon 0.000.00

Security Coupon 78,318.2414.56

Total Coupon 78,318.2414.56

Unpaid Security Coupon (after last distribution date)

Interest on Unpaid Security Coupon 0.00

Security Coupon 78,318.24

Coupon Payable 78,318.2414.56

Unpaid Security Coupon 0.00

Class C Notes

Unpaid Security Coupon (after last distribution date) 0.000.00

Interest on Unpaid Security Coupon 0.000.00

Security Coupon 46,532.6418.48

Total Coupon 46,532.6418.48

Unpaid Security Coupon (after last distribution date)

Interest on Unpaid Security Coupon 0.00

Security Coupon 46,532.64

Coupon Payable 46,532.6418.48

Unpaid Security Coupon 0.00

Class D Notes

Unpaid Security Coupon (after last distribution date) 0.000.00

Interest on Unpaid Security Coupon 0.000.00

Security Coupon 24,389.3726.31

Total Coupon 24,389.3726.31

Unpaid Security Coupon (after last distribution date)

Interest on Unpaid Security Coupon 0.00

Security Coupon 24,389.37

Coupon Payable 24,389.3726.31

Unpaid Security Coupon 0.00

Class E Notes

Unpaid Security Coupon (after last distribution date) 0.000.00

Interest on Unpaid Security Coupon 0.000.00

Security Coupon 33,138.8835.71

Total Coupon 33,138.8835.71

Unpaid Security Coupon (after last distribution date)

Interest on Unpaid Security Coupon 0.00

Security Coupon 33,138.88

Coupon Payable 33,138.8835.71

Unpaid Security Coupon 0.00

Class F Notes

Unpaid Security Coupon (after last distribution date) 0.000.00

Interest on Unpaid Security Coupon 0.000.00

Security Coupon 38,253.2845.11

Total Coupon 38,253.2845.11

Unpaid Security Coupon (after last distribution date)

Interest on Unpaid Security Coupon 0.00

Security Coupon 38,253.28

Coupon Payable 38,253.2845.11

Unpaid Security Coupon 0.00
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Medallion Trust Series 2017-2 Servicers Certificate

Monthly Summary Distribution Details

Principal Amount

Principal Collection  38,491,820.39

plus Repurchases  0.00

less Total Customer Redraw -5,654,701.31

plus Redraw Bond Issue This Month  0.00

Aggregate Principal Damages from Seller & Servicer  0.00

Principal Chargeoff Reimbursement

          - Class A1 Notes  0.00

          - Class A2 Notes  0.00

          - Class B Notes  0.00

          - Class C Notes  0.00

          - Class D Notes  0.00

          - Class E Notes  0.00

          - Class F Notes  0.00

Principal Rounding  838.36

Scheduled Principal Amount  2,790,307.17

Unscheduled Principal Amount - Principal Prepayment  24,576,834.92

Unscheduled Principal Amount - Full Prepayment  11,124,678.30

Unscheduled Principal Amount - less Redraws + Chargeoff Reimbursement  30,046,811.91

Total Available Principal Amount for Redraw Bonds  32,837,957.44

Principal Rounding b/f  838.36

Total Unscheduled Principal Amount  30,046,811.91

Total Scheduled Principal Amount  2,790,307.17

Previous Principal Carryover Amount  0.00

Total Available Principal Amount for Notes  32,837,957.44

Net Principal Draw  0.00

Net Total Available Principal Amount for Notes  32,837,957.44

Principal Allocation Certificate Amount Aggregate

Class A Percentage via Stepdown  0.00

Class A1 Principal Payment  112.90  27,525,020.00

Class A2 Principal Payment  250.59  2,656,254.00

Class B Principal Payment  250.59  1,347,923.61

Class C Principal Payment  250.59  630,985.62

Class D Principal Payment  250.59  232,296.93

Class E Principal Payment  250.59  232,547.52

Class F Principal Payment  250.59  212,500.32

Principal rounding c/f  429.44

Outstanding Principal - beginning period  1,208,475,375.64

less Principal Repayment -38,491,820.39

plus Total Customer Redraw  5,654,701.31

less Principal Losses  0.00

Plus Substitutions  0.00

Outstanding Principal - Closing period  1,175,638,256.56
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Medallion Trust Series 2017-2 Servicers Certificate

Monthly Summary Distribution Details

Principal Losses

 0.00Principal Losses

 0.00Principal Draw Amount - Pool Mortgage Insurance Policy

 0.00Principal Draw Amount - Individual Mortgage Insurance Policy

 0.00Net Principal Losses

 0.00Principal Chargeoff

 0.00          - Class A1 Notes

 0.00          - Class A2 Notes

 0.00          - Class B Notes

 0.00          - Class C Notes

 0.00          - Class D Notes

 0.00          - Class E Notes

 0.00          - Class F Notes

Class A1 Notes

 0.00Beginning Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs

 0.00Principal Chargeoff

 0.00Principal Chargeoff Reimbursement

 0.00Ending Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs

Class A2 Notes

 0.00Beginning Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs

 0.00Principal Chargeoff

 0.00Principal Chargeoff Reimbursement

 0.00Ending Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs

Class B Notes

 0.00Beginning Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs

 0.00Principal Chargeoff

 0.00Principal Chargeoff Reimbursement

 0.00Ending Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs

Class C Notes

 0.00Beginning Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs

 0.00Principal Chargeoff

 0.00Principal Chargeoff Reimbursement

 0.00Ending Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs

Class D Notes

 0.00Beginning Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs

 0.00Principal Chargeoff

 0.00Principal Chargeoff Reimbursement

 0.00Ending Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs

Class E Notes

 0.00Beginning Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs

 0.00Principal Chargeoff

 0.00Principal Chargeoff Reimbursement

 0.00Ending Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs

Class F Notes

 0.00Beginning Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs

 0.00Principal Chargeoff

 0.00Principal Chargeoff Reimbursement

 0.00Ending Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs

Page 6 of 8



Medallion Trust Series 2017-2 Servicers Certificate

Monthly Summary Distribution Details

Investors Balance Outstanding Worksheet Foreign Aggregate  AggregateAUD

Class A1 Notes

AUD

Initial Invested Amount  2,438,000,000.00

Previous Principal Distribution  1,425,032,942.00

Principal Carryover Amount  0.00

Principal Distribution for Current Period  27,525,020.00

Total Principal Distribution to Date  1,452,557,962.00

Beginning Invested Amount  1,012,967,058.00

Ending Invested Amount  985,442,038.00

Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs  0.00

Beginning Stated Amount  1,012,967,058.00

Ending Stated Amount  985,442,038.00

Class A2 Notes

AUD

Initial Invested Amount  106,000,000.00

Previous Principal Distribution  8,245,422.00

Principal Carryover Amount  0.00

Principal Distribution for Current Period  2,656,254.00

Total Principal Distribution to Date  10,901,676.00

Beginning Invested Amount  97,754,578.00

Ending Invested Amount  95,098,324.00

Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs  0.00

Beginning Stated Amount  97,754,578.00

Ending Stated Amount  95,098,324.00

Class B Notes

AUD

Initial Invested Amount  53,790,000.00

Previous Principal Distribution  4,184,162.73

Principal Carryover Amount  0.00

Principal Distribution for Current Period  1,347,923.61

Total Principal Distribution to Date  5,532,086.34

Beginning Invested Amount  49,605,837.27

Ending Invested Amount  48,257,913.66

Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs  0.00

Beginning Stated Amount  49,605,837.27

Ending Stated Amount  48,257,913.66

Class C Notes

AUD

Initial Invested Amount  25,180,000.00

Previous Principal Distribution  1,958,676.66

Principal Carryover Amount  0.00

Principal Distribution for Current Period  630,985.62

Total Principal Distribution to Date  2,589,662.28

Beginning Invested Amount  23,221,323.34

Ending Invested Amount  22,590,337.72

Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs  0.00

Beginning Stated Amount  23,221,323.34

Ending Stated Amount  22,590,337.72

Class D Notes

AUD

Initial Invested Amount  9,270,000.00

Previous Principal Distribution  721,085.49

Principal Carryover Amount  0.00

Principal Distribution for Current Period  232,296.93

Total Principal Distribution to Date  953,382.42

Beginning Invested Amount  8,548,914.51

Ending Invested Amount  8,316,617.58

Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs  0.00

Beginning Stated Amount  8,548,914.51

Ending Stated Amount  8,316,617.58

Class E Notes

AUD

Initial Invested Amount  9,280,000.00

Previous Principal Distribution  721,863.36

Principal Carryover Amount  0.00

Principal Distribution for Current Period  232,547.52

Total Principal Distribution to Date  954,410.88

Beginning Invested Amount  8,558,136.64

Ending Invested Amount  8,325,589.12

Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs  0.00

Beginning Stated Amount  8,558,136.64

Ending Stated Amount  8,325,589.12

Class F Notes

AUD

Initial Invested Amount  8,480,000.00

Previous Principal Distribution  659,633.76

Principal Carryover Amount  0.00

Principal Distribution for Current Period  212,500.32

Total Principal Distribution to Date  872,134.08

Beginning Invested Amount  7,820,366.24

Ending Invested Amount  7,607,865.92

Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs  0.00

Beginning Stated Amount  7,820,366.24

Ending Stated Amount  7,607,865.92

Page 7 of 8



Medallion Trust Series 2017-2 Servicers Certificate

Monthly Summary Distribution Details

Average Monthly Percentage
Current Balance of Arrears greater than 60 days  5,522,458.83

Current Outstanding Loan Balance  1,175,638,256.56

Average Monthly Percentage  0.39

Monthly Percentage - Current Period  0.46

Monthly Percentage Month 2  0.35

Monthly Percentage Month 3  0.33

Monthly Percentage Month 4  0.31

Monthly Percentage Month 5  0.33

Monthly Percentage Month 6  0.39

Monthly Percentage Month 7  0.38

Monthly Percentage Month 8  0.45

Monthly Percentage Month 9  0.39

Monthly Percentage Month 10  0.47

Monthly Percentage Month 11  0.47

Monthly Percentage Month 12  0.38
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